

State Vs. Sanjay @ John
CNR No.: DLCT01-006212-2026
SC No. 424/2026
FIR No. 514/2025
Under Section 109(1) BNS
PS : Nabi Karim

25.04.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Prashant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Sanjay @ John.
Mr. Mehkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
SI Harsh Kumar on behalf of IO.

Reply to bail application as well as nominal roll of the accused, namely, Sanjay @ John have been filed by/received from IO and Jail Superintendent, CJ-01, Tihar, New Delhi respectively. Copies thereof are supplied to Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Mr. Mehkar Singh, Ld. Counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the complainant and victim. Ld. Counsel has submitted that he would file his *vakalatnama* during the course of the day. Let the same be done, as prayed for.

Part arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the accused/applicant, Ld. Counsel for the complainant/victim as well as by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments on the date already fixed, *i.e.*, on **06.05.2026**.

Issue notice to the concerned IO to be physically present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.04.2026

Contd..2/-

..2..

It is 03:50 p.m.

At this stage, Mr. Mehkar Singh, Ld. Counsel has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of victim. Same is taken on record.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.04.2026