

State Vs. Sanjay @ John
CNR No.: DLCT01-006212-2026
SC No. 424/2026
FIR No. 514/2025
Under Section 109(1) BNS
PS : Nabi Karim

06.05.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Prashant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Sanjay @ John.
Mr. Mehkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
The accused, namely, Sanjay @ John has been
produced from judicial custody.
IO SI Vipul is present.

Arguments on bail application have been addressed
by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State as well as by the Ld. Counsel
for the accused. During the course of proceedings, CCTV
footage has been perused in the Court today.

List for orders on bail application of accused at
05:00 p.m.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on charge
on **12.05.2026**.

In the meanwhile, parties are permitted to file
written submissions, if any, along with relevant case laws on or
before the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.05.2026

It is 02:50 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Vide separate order, the present application has
been ***dismissed***. Further compliance of judgment of Hon'ble
Supreme Court in ***WP(C) 1082/2020, titled as Suhas Chakma v.***

Contd..2/-

..2..

Union of India & Ors., dated 23.10.2024 has been carried out.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.05.2026