

State Vs. Sanjay @ John
CNR No.: DLCT01-006212-2026
SC No. 424/2026
FIR No. 514/2025
Under Section 109(1) BNS
PS : Nabi Karim

12.05.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The matter is passed-over as there is no representation on behalf of the accused.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.05.2026

It is 12:15 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Manu Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Sanjay @ John.
The accused, namely, Sanjay @ John has been
produced from judicial custody.

Fresh *vakalatnama* has been filed on behalf of the accused Sanjay @ John by Mr. Manu Sisodia, Ld. Counsel. Same is taken on record. The said accused has confirmed the engagement of new counsel to represent him in the present case.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for arguments on charge on **04.06.2026**.

Issue notice to the concerned IO to be physically present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.05.2026