

State Vs. Sanjay @ John
CNR No.: DLCT01-006212-2026
SC No. 424/2026
FIR No. 514/2025
Under Section 109(1) BNS
PS : Nabi Karim

04.08.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Mehkar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Ms. Heena Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Sanjay @ John.
The accused, namely, Sanjay @ John has been
produced from judicial custody.
IO ASI Sanjeev is present.

Ms. Heena Rajput as well as Mr. Mehkar Singh,
respective Counsel submit that their *vakalatnama* are on record.

IO ASI Sanjeev on behalf IO SI Vipul submits that
concerned CCTV footage stand supplied to the accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused also submits that the
concerned CCTV footage stands received by them, in terms of
previous order dated 04.06.2026.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that
supplementary chargesheet stands filed before the concerned Ld.
JMFC and the same shall be committed to this Court by the
concerned Ld. JMFC.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that they will
advance arguments on charge, after receiving supplementary
chargesheet.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant submits that they
also seek to furnish CCTV footage, through the IO.

At request, **issue notice to the concerned IO SI Vipul**
to be present before this Court tomorrow itself. Notice be issued,
through the concerned SHO.

..2..

Re-list the matter for purpose fixed on **05.08.2026**.

Ankit Mehta
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.08.2026