

State Vs. Sanjay @ John
CNR No.: DLCT01-006212-2026
SC No. 424/2026
FIR No. 514/2025
Under Section 109(1) BNS
PS : Nabi Karim

05.08.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Mehkar Singh and Ms. Shrishty Vashisht, Ld.
Counsel for the complainant.
Mr. Avdhesh Bhakta and Ms. Ishika, Ld. Counsel
for the accused, namely, Sanjay @ John.
The accused, namely, Sanjay @ John has been
produced from judicial custody.
IO SI Vipul is present.

IO SI Vipul submits that he stands transferred from
PS Nabi Karim.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that
in case counsel for complainant/complainant seeks to furnish any
CCTV footage, the same may be submitted at PS Nabi Karim.

Issue notice to the concerned SHO to assign another
officer at least of the rank of Sub-Inspector and to take any
material which the complainant seeks to furnish, as per law.

Re-list the matter for arguments on charge on
28.09.2026.

A copy of this order be sent to concerned SHO.

Ankit Mehta
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.08.2026